
GENERAL SERVICES ADM INISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO LEASE NO. GS-108-07271 BLDG NO. OR6522ZZ 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
Wilson Building 1375 SE Wilson Ave Bend, OR 97702-1435 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Wilson Building LLC. 
Whose address is 61547 Tam McArthur LP Bend, OR 97702-1127 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said lease is 
amended, effective December 15, 2013, as follows: 

Lease Amendment (LA) Number 1 has been prepared to provide for the Government's acceptance of the Tenant 
Improvements set forth in section 1.09 of the lease. The Government elects to amortize the total cost of the Tenant 
Improvements which amount to $5,820.00 over the remaining firm term of the lease. Therefore Paragraph 1.03 A is 
deleted in its entirety and replaced below 

1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS (JUN 2012) 
A The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in month ly installments in arrears, at the following rates for 

Block "A", 3,386 RSF: 
Block A 

5/15/2013­ 7/15/2013­ 12/15/2013­ 5/15/2018­
7/14/2013 1 12/14/2018 5/14/2018 5/14/2023 

Annual Rent Annual Rent Annual Rent Annual Rent 
Shell Rent 1 $0.00 $51,467.20 L $51,467.20 L $56,613.92 2 

Tenant Improvements 
Rent 3 $0.00 $0.00 $1,503.31 $0.00 

Operatinq Costs 5 $0.00 $24, 108.32 4 $24, 108.32 4 $24, 108.32 4 

Total Annual Rent $0.00 $75,575.52 $77,078.83 $80,722.24 

Name: 

l Free rent 1s provided for the period of 5/15/2013 - 7/14/2013 
2 Shell rent calculation: $15.20 per RSF multiplied by 3,386 RSF for 7/15/2013 - 5/14/2018 and $16.72 per RSF multiplied 
by 3,386 RSF for 5/15/2018 -5/14/2023. 
0 The Tenant Improvement Allowance is $5,820.00 and will be amortized at a rate of 6 percent per annum over 
the remaining firm term of the lease ­ 12/15/2013 thru 5'14/2018 (53 months) 
4 Operating Costs rent calculation: $7.12 per RSF multiplied by 3,386 RSF. 
5 Operating Costs wi ll be adjusted per Paragraph 2.09, throughout the term of the lease. 

FOR THE 

Signature: 

Title: -+-'-~~~~_._---=----,--r-.------

WITNE 

Signatu 

Name: 

Entity Name: GSA, Public Building Service 

Date JAN i 4 2014 

Title ----------------- ­

Date: -t-1-l /-tt'Jl'iJ_,-./Z~./()"'-;IL{-,_---­
Page 1 of 2 Lease Amendment Form 07/12 



Page 2 to Lease Amendment No. 1 to Lease GS-108-07271 

The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates for 
Block "B'', 372 RSF: . . 

Block B 

5/15/2013­
12/14/2013 

12/15/2013­
5/14/2018 

5/15/2018­
5/14/2023 

Annual Rent Annual Rent Annual Rent 
$7,692 .96 Shell Rent 1 $6,993.60 $6,993.60 

Tenant Improvements 
Rent $0.00 $0.00 $0 .00 

Operating Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0 .00 
Total Annual Rent $6,993.60 $6,993.60 $7,692.96 

1 Full Service rent (Firm Term) calculation: $18.80 per RSF multiplied by 372 RSF for 5/1512013-5/1412018 and $20.68 multiplied by 372 RSF for 
5/15/2018-5/14/2023 

All other terms and cond itions of the lease shall remain in fu ll force and effect. 

~/ ~ 

Lessor Government 

Page 2 of 2 Lease Amendment Form 07/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR07271-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



